LEGISLATIVE BILL 426

Approved by the Governor March 13, 1997

Introduced by Cudaback, 36

AN ACT relating to cities and villages; to amend section 19-927, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska; to change provisions relating to planning commission meetings; to harmonize provisions; to repeal the original section; and to declare an emergency. Be it enacted by the people of the State of Nebraska,

Section 1. Section 19-927, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, is amended to read:

19-927. The commission shall elect its ehairman chairperson from its members and create and fill such other of its offices as it may determine. The term of ehairman the chairperson shall be one year, and he or she shall be eligible for reelection. The commission shall hold at least one regular meeting in each calendar guarter, except the municipal governing body may require the commission to meet more frequently and the chairperson of the commission may call for a meeting when necessary to deal with business pending before the commission. The commission month. It shall adopt rules and regulations for the transaction of business and shall keep a record of its resolutions, transactions, findings, and determinations, which record shall be a public record.

Sec. 2. Original section 19-927, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, is repealed.

Sec. 3. Since an emergency exists, this act takes effect when passed and approved according to law.